Energy Measurement and Management
Single-phase meter
EM1 (ME162i)
The EM1 (ME162i) single-phase
electronic meter is intended for
electric energy measurement and
registration in single-phase two-
wire networks in household. The

terminal covers. Terminal cover with a hinge. Handle for meter carrying.
Protection against dust and water: IP 53.
TYPE DESIGNATION FOR OREDERING
EM1–D3A41–M3K0   (ME162i–D3A41–M3K0)
(ME162i)
EM1 – Electronic single-phase meter with two metering elements and RTC
D3 – Symmetrical terminal block for direct connection
A4 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class 1
A5 – Active energy measurement, accuracy class 2
1 – Energy measurement in one direction
2 – Energy measurement in two directions
4 – Absolute energy measurement
M – Real-time clock
3 – Li-battery for RTC back-up
K0 – Optical port IEC 62056-21 (IEC 61107)
72
2.
99
9.
17
9
06
07
/1
8
Iskraemeco, Energy Measurement and Management
4000 Kranj, Savska loka 4, Slovenia
Telephone: (+386 4) 206 40 00, Telefax: (+386 4) 206 43 76,
Published by Iskraemeco. Data subject to alteration without notice.
Iskraemeco, SEAHORSE LIMITED
126, K. Sathanoor Road,
TIRUCHIRAPALLI – 620 021
Phone: +91 0431 2458238; 2459941
Fax: +91 0431 2459974o;
Owing to periodical improvements of our products the supplied products can differ in some
details from the data stated in the prospectus material.
OVERALL DIMENSIONS (mm)
Accuracy class  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 or 1
Basic current Ib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2.5, 5 or 10 A